OP \$165.00 8521894

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM404534

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALCENTRA CAPITAL CORPORATION		10/28/2016	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APHENA PHARMA SOLUTIONS - TENNESSEE, LLC	
Street Address:	1920 FISK ROAD	
City:	COOKEVILLE	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38506	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85218946	APHENA
Serial Number:	85218948	APHENA
Serial Number:	85218950	APHENA
Serial Number:	85218952	
Serial Number:	85218953	
Serial Number:	85218956	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063598000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: John P. Halski

Address Line 1:1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900Address Line 4:Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	009041/ 0046
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. Halski
SIGNATURE:	/John P. Halski/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Aphena USPTO Release (October 2016)#page1.tif source=Aphena USPTO Release (October 2016)#page2.tif source=Aphena USPTO Release (October 2016)#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Termination</u>"), is dated as of October 28, 2016, and made by ALCENTRA CAPITAL CORPORATION, in its capacity as collateral agent (in such capacity, "<u>Grantee</u>") in favor of the Grantors listed on the signature pages to the Security Agreement (as defined below) (collectively, jointly and severally, "<u>Grantors</u>" and each individually "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 3, 2014, made by the Grantors in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantors to Grantee in certain collateral, including without limitation, the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of March 17, 2014, at Reel 5238, Frame 0238, and assigned to Grantee on May 20, 2014; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. Definitions. The term "Trademark Collateral" as used herein, shall mean and include:
 - a. all of such Grantor's trademarks, trademark application applications and all recordings thereof (collectively, "<u>Trademarks</u>"), and licenses for any of the foregoing ("Licenses"), including those referred to on Schedule A hereto;
 - b. all reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, extensions or renewals of and improvements on the foregoing; and
 - c. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including all income and royalties therefrom and any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any License.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and all other Trademark Collateral and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Trademarks and all other Trademark Collateral.
- 3. <u>Recording</u>. Grantee hereby authorizes each Grantor and/or such Grantor's agents, representatives or designees, to record this Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement with the United States Patent Trademark Office.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has executed this Termination and Release as of the date first above written.

ALCENTRA CAPITAL CORPORATION
By: Alcentra NY LLC as Advisor to Alcentra
Capital Corporation

James II John L

By:_

Name: Branko Krmpotic Title: Senior Vice President

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Mark	Serial. No.	Reg. Date
APHENA	85218946	3/06/2012
APHENA	85218948	2/28/2012
APHENA	85218950	2/28/2012
APHENA	85218952	2/28/2012
APHENA	85218953	2/28/2012
APHENA	85218956	2/28/2012

Aphena USPTO Release (005).Docx

RECORDED: 11/04/2016